Online RTI Appeal Form Details

RTI Appeal Details:-

RTI Appeal Registration number	ECOIL/A/2019/60023	
Public Authority	Electronics Corporation of India Ltd.	

Personal Details of Appellant:-

Request Registration Number	ECOIL/R/2019/50041	
Request Registration Date	17/06/2019	
Name	Venkatesh Nayak	
Gender	Male	
Address	55A, 3rd Floor, Siddharth Chambers-1 , Kalu Sarai, New Delhi	
Pincode	110016	
Country	India	
State	Delhi	
Status	Urban	
Educational Status	Literate	
	Above Graduate	
Phone Number	+91-9871050555	
Mobile Number	+91-9871050555	
Email-ID	venkateshnayak[dot]ss[at]gmail[dot]com	

Appeal Details:-

Citizenship	Indian	
Is the Requester Below Poverty Line ?	No	
Ground For Appeal	Refused access to Information Requested	
CPIO of Public Authority approached	SRI RAMA SARAN PRASAD	
CPIO's Order/Decision Number	Details not provided	
CPIO's Order/Decision Date		

(Description of Information sought (upto 500 characters)

Prayer or Relief Sought

Prayers:

This Honourable Appellate Authority may be pleased to:

- 1) admit this appeal after condoning the delay for reasons stated below and inquire into the matters raised herein, and
- 2) direct the CPIO to supply the information sought at Queries 3-8, 10 and 12-14, free of charge as is the right of this Appellant under Section 7(6) of the RTI Act, 2005.

Grounds:

1) This Appellant has not received a signed copy of the decision of the CPIO on the instant RTI application. After waiting for more than 46 days from the date of disposal of the said RTI application for a signed reply, this appeal is being submitted based on the response uploaded on the RTI Online Facility. The delay in submitting this appeal is due to the failure of the CPIO to perform his statutory duty of sending a signed reply. Hence this delayed submission may please be condoned as per the proviso underlying Section 19(1) of the RTI Act,

- 2) The CPIO has opined that the information sought at Queries 3-6 is not readily available. It is hoped that such information is available now as more than 3.5 months have lapsed after the completion of the 2019 Elections. This information may please be supplied forthwith,
- 3) The CPIO has opined that the information sought at Queries 7 and 8 are exempted under Section 8(1)(j). This Appellant is not seeking any private information of the Engineers who participated in the coordination and supervision tasks relating to EVMs and VVPATs. The information sought is about their role as public functionaries who helped with the electoral process which is a public process. There is no scope for barring information about the performance of the public duties of such Engineers under Section 8(1)(j) of the Act,
- 4) The CPIO has opined that the User Manual for SLUs is exempt under Sections 8(1)(a) and 8(1)(d) without providing any reasoning. In a catena of decisions too numerous to be cited here, the Honourable Central Information Commission has ruled that a CPIO is duty bound to issue a speaking order explaining why certain information cannot be provided. Mechanical invoking of exemptions is not adequate for the purpose of Section 7(8) of the RTI Act,
- 5) The CPIO has merely stated that the patent applications for the VVPATs and SLUs are under process. This reply is in violation of the express requirement of Section 7(1) of the Act. A CPIO is required to either furnish the information on fee payment or reject it invoking the permissible exemptions. Even under Sections 11A and 145 the Patents Act, 1970 r/w Rules 24 and 27 of the Patents Rules, 2008, patent applications and the complete specifications of the invention must be made available to any member of the public. So the CPIO is duty bound to supply the said information under the RTI Act.
- 6) For reasons explained above, the reply of the CPIO deserves to be set aside. The balance information may please be provided free of charge as is the right of this Appellant under Section 7(6) of the RTI Act.

Supporting document (only pdf upto 1 MB)



Print Close



Select Language:



Public Authorities Available



An Initiative of Department of Personnel & Training, Government of India

Home Submit Request Submit First Appeal View Status User Manual FAQ Feedback

Online RTI First Appeal Status Form

Note:Fields marked with * are Mandatory.

Name		Venkatesh Nayak
Date of filing		17/09/2019
Public Authority		Electronics Corporation of India Ltd.
Status		RTI APPEAL RECEIVED
Date of action		17/09/2019
	Nodal Officer I	Details :-
Telephone Number		04027182202

Print RTI First Appeal

Print Status

Go Back

Home | National Portal of India | Complaint & Second Appeal to CIC | FAQ

Copyright © 2013. All rights reserved. Designed, Developed and Hosted by National Informatics Centre, New Delhi

Appellate Authority under the RTI Act



ELECTRONICS CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD

(A Government of India [DAE] Enterprise) ECIL (Post), Hyderabad – 500 062 Phone 040-27186507

Ref: ECIL/CS:FT CELL:RTI:1317:2019

Date: 05.11.2019

UNDER SECTION 19(1) OF THE RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT, 2005

Decision:No.116/2019 Appeal No. RTI-152

Name and address of the Appellant:

Shri Venkatesh Nayak,

55A, 3rd floor, Siddharth Chambers-1,

Kalu Sarai, New Delhi-110016.

Name and address of CPIO

CPIO

Electronics Corporation of India Ltd., ECIL (Post), Hyderabad-500 062

The present online Appeal dated: 17.09.2019 has been preferred by Shri. Venkatesh Nayak, hereinafter referred to as the Appellant, against CPIO, Electronics Corporation of India Limited on reply from CPIO against his RTI application dated 17.06.2019.

Facts:

- 01. The Appellant, preferred RTI Appeal dated 17.09.2019 to First Appellate Authority that CPIO has replied but the applicant has not satisfied with the reply provided.
- 02. Views of CPIO/DPIO,EMSD were called and records have been examined in this regard. The information sought by the Appellant is further obtained by CPIO and the information is placed before this Authority. After examining the records and analyzing the appeal the decision is as under.

Decision:

The CPIO here by directed that the information sought by the applicant may be obtained from the concerned and information may be provided to the applicant.

Appellate Authority under the RTI Act

Place: Hyderabad Dated: 05.11.2019.

एन. रामबाबु/N. RAMBABU बार्यका विकार (की., वि.बी., विकीर सं केन्द्रवी) ED (Nuclear, CR&D, TOD & EMSD)

Copy to : Shri M. Srirama Saran Prasad, CPIO & DGM(CS&Law), ECIL Hyd.